
Wayne State (6-1, 1-0 GLIAC) -vs- Ferris State (5-2, 0-1 GLIAC)
12/05/19 at Big Rapids, Mich. (Wink Arena)

 
 

 
 
Wayne State 78

Ferris State 75

Date: 12/05/19
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 819
Site: Big Rapids, Mich. (Wink Arena)
Referees: Nichole Fisher, Rachael Stackhouse, Rob Stanaway

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wayne State 18 23 25 12 78
Ferris State 18 29 16 12 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadia Johnson * 31 7-11 2-3 8-9 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 24
32 Grace George * 37 6-13 1-4 5-6 2-10 12 3 2 3 0 3 18
03 Nastassja Chambers * 33 5-10 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 13
13 Sam Cherney * 29 4-5 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 2 3 3 5 2 10
10 Alexis Miller * 24 1-8 0-2 2-4 1-5 6 4 2 7 0 0 4
04 Rebecca Fugate 12 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 0 3
21 Kate Sherwood 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Kara Wilson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
30 Ariel Bethea 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Tori Perez 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
23 Mercedes Wagner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
35 Anna Ruhstorfer 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 5-15 21-27 12-29 41 13 15 27 6 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 1-6   16.67 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 4-9   44.44 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 5-15   33.3 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-04:47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Adrienne Anderson * 22 5-10 2-6 6-8 3-2 5 5 2 3 0 2 18
22 Riley Blair * 38 5-13 1-5 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 2 2 8 15
23 Mallory McCartney * 24 5-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 13
11 Shaniya Huggins * 35 4-13 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 8 6 0 2 12
15 Brayene Benner * 28 1-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 1 2 2 1 4
03 Renee Sturm 21 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 0 9
12 Samantha Krauss 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 1 0 1 2
10 Chloe Idoni 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
44 Lilly George 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Savanah Gibson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-66 7-29 16-18 11-20 31 23 19 17 4 14 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 5-15   33.33 % 12-12   100.00 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-14   14.29 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 26-66   39.4 % 7-29   24.1 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mallory McCartney Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-00:50



1st Box Score
Wayne State 18

Ferris State 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadia Johnson 16 4-6 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 13
32 Grace George 18 3-6 0-2 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 1 8
3 Nastassja Chambers 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
13 Sam Cherney 9 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 0 8
10 Alexis Miller 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 0 2
4 Rebecca Fugate 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
21 Kate Sherwood 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Kara Wilson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
30 Ariel Bethea 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Tori Perez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
23 Mercedes Wagner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
35 Anna Ruhstorfer 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-58 5-15 21-27 12-29 41 13 15 27 6 7 78
57.7 % 16.7 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Adrienne Anderson 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
22 Riley Blair 18 4-8 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 7 13
23 Mallory McCartney 18 5-7 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13
11 Shaniya Huggins 15 2-9 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 1 8
15 Brayene Benner 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Renee Sturm 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Samantha Krauss 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 1 2
10 Chloe Idoni 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
44 Lilly George 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Savanah Gibson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-66 7-29 16-18 11-20 31 23 19 17 4 14 75
41.7 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Wayne State 23

Ferris State 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sadia Johnson 15 3-5 1-2 4-5 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 11
32 Grace George 19 3-7 1-2 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 2 10
3 Nastassja Chambers 19 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
13 Sam Cherney 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 2 4 2 2
10 Alexis Miller 13 0-5 0-1 2-4 1-4 5 1 0 4 0 0 2
4 Rebecca Fugate 7 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Kate Sherwood 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kara Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ariel Bethea 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Tori Perez 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mercedes Wagner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Anna Ruhstorfer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-58 5-15 21-27 12-29 41 13 15 27 6 7 78
34.4 % 44.4 % 73.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Adrienne Anderson 14 4-8 1-4 4-6 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 13
22 Riley Blair 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 1 2
23 Mallory McCartney 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Shaniya Huggins 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 4
15 Brayene Benner 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 2 1 0
3 Renee Sturm 14 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9
12 Samantha Krauss 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Chloe Idoni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lilly George 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Savanah Gibson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-66 7-29 16-18 11-20 31 23 19 17 4 14 75
36.7 % 14.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
TURNOVER  by CHERNEY,SAM 09:43

09:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA(in the paint) 08:58 2-3 H 1

08:55 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:48 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MILLER,ALEXIS --

08:35 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,BRAYENE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SADIA --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,GRACE 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
07:57 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 07:49

07:48 STEAL  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
FOUL  by CHERNEY,SAM 07:44

07:44 4-4 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
07:44 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS 07:27
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:03

06:47 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:38 6-5 V 1

06:25 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS 06:16
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint) 06:09 8-5 V 3

05:59 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNER,BRAYENE

FOUL  by CHERNEY,SAM 05:52
05:52 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by BENNER,BRAYENE
05:52 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by BENNER,BRAYENE

SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI 05:52
SUB OUT by CHERNEY,SAM 05:52
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:34

05:19 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:09
05:08 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
05:03 MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 05:01

04:48 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,TORI --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,TORI 04:30

04:30 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
04:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:21 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,GRACE 04:10

03:51 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,TORI 03:43



2nd Play By Play

FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:24
03:20 TURNOVER  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE(in the paint) 02:56 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SADIA --

02:56 FOUL  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
GOOD FT by GEORGE,GRACE 02:56 11-9 V 2

02:56 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
02:56 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
02:38 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,RILEY

SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 02:38
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 02:38
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:35

02:34 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:34

02:34 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:34 11-11 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA 02:34
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:34
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,TORI 02:27

02:26 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
FOUL  by WILSON,KARA 02:26

02:26 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by BLAIR,RILEY
02:26 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by BLAIR,RILEY

SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 02:26
SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI 02:26

02:23 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:16 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:16 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
02:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:09 13-13
01:53 TURNOVER  by BENNER,BRAYENE

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,GRACE 01:50
01:48 STEAL  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
01:44 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SADIA 01:37

01:36 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
01:17 MISS 3PTR by STURM,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE(in the paint) 00:57 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by FUGATE,REBECCA --

00:57 FOUL  by BLAIR,RILEY
GOOD FT by GEORGE,GRACE 00:57 16-16

00:57 SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE
00:57 SUB OUT by BENNER,BRAYENE
00:38 MISS JUMPER by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by FUGATE,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:29 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by FUGATE,REBECCA --

00:12 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
-- ASSIST  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

VISITORS: Wayne State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
SUB IN by WILSON,KARA 10:00
SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA 10:00
SUB IN by WAGNER,MERCEDES 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 10:00



SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by CHERNEY,SAM 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BENNER,BRAYENE

MISS 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,RENEE

09:23 18-20 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STURM,RENEE

TURNOVER  by FUGATE,REBECCA 08:52
08:51 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
08:48 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:25 FOUL  by STURM,RENEE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 08:25 19-22 H 3
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 08:25 20-22 H 2
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 08:25
SUB IN by SHERWOOD,KATE 08:25
SUB OUT by FUGATE,REBECCA 08:25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SADIA 08:25

08:25 SUB IN by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
08:25 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
07:54 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

STEAL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 07:53
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by WAGNER,MERCEDES 07:42
SUB IN by CHERNEY,SAM 07:42
SUB OUT by WAGNER,MERCEDES 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by BENNER,BRAYENE
07:42 SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE
07:28 MISS 3PTR by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNER,BRAYENE
07:22 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BENNER,BRAYENE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:17 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by WILSON,KARA --

07:08 22-26 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:58 FOUL  by BENNER,BRAYENE
06:58 SUB IN by GIBSON,SAVANAH
06:58 SUB OUT by BLAIR,RILEY
06:45 FOUL  by STURM,RENEE
06:45 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
06:45 SUB OUT by STURM,RENEE

TURNOVER  by WILSON,KARA 06:38
06:30 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint) 05:58 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by MILLER,ALEXIS --

05:52 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --

05:43 FOUL  by BENNER,BRAYENE
GOOD FT by SHERWOOD,KATE 05:43 25-29 H 4
GOOD FT by SHERWOOD,KATE 05:43 26-29 H 3
SUB IN by BETHEA,ARIEL 05:43
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 05:43
SUB OUT by WILSON,KARA 05:43
SUB OUT by GEORGE,GRACE 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE
05:43 SUB OUT by BENNER,BRAYENE
05:33 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY



-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,SAVANAH
05:22 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by IDONI,CHLOE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 04:59 28-31 H 3
FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:52 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
04:52 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA 04:52
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by BLAIR,RILEY
04:52 SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by FUGATE,REBECCA 04:47
04:46 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
04:43 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
04:35 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
GOOD LAYUP by BETHEA,ARIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:19 30-35 H 5

04:12 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SADIA 04:12
SUB IN by RUHSTORFER,ANNA 04:12
SUB OUT by BETHEA,ARIEL 04:12
SUB OUT by FUGATE,REBECCA 04:12
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:06 32-35 H 3

03:58 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,SAVANAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,SAVANAH

03:53 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,SAVANAH
REBOUND DEF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA 03:42
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM --

03:39 FOUL  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by CHERNEY,SAM 03:39 33-35 H 2
GOOD FT by CHERNEY,SAM 03:39 34-35 H 1
SUB IN by GEORGE,GRACE 03:39
SUB OUT by SHERWOOD,KATE 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE
03:39 SUB OUT by GIBSON,SAVANAH
03:21 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

BLOCK  by CHERNEY,SAM 03:21
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --

03:13 FOUL  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 03:13 35-35
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 03:13 36-35 V 1

03:00 MISS 3PTR by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,RILEY
02:30 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
02:22 FOUL  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS FT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RUHSTORFER,ANNA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,RILEY
SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI 02:22
SUB OUT by CHERNEY,SAM 02:22

02:13 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
BLOCK  by PEREZ,TORI 02:13

-- REBOUND OFF by IDONI,CHLOE
02:08 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE(in the paint) 01:54 38-40 H 2



3rd Play By Play

ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SADIA --
01:46 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 01:38
REBOUND OFF by RUHSTORFER,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,GRACE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
FOUL  by GEORGE,GRACE 01:25

01:25 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by BLAIR,RILEY
01:25 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by BLAIR,RILEY

SUB IN by BETHEA,ARIEL 01:25
SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI 01:25

01:25 SUB IN by GEORGE,LILLY
01:25 SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by BETHEA,ARIEL 01:08
00:50 38-47 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SADIA 00:21 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA --

00:08 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
STEAL  by GEORGE,GRACE 00:07
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,GRACE 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Wayne State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:20 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ALEXIS 08:52
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS 08:49

08:49 BLOCK  by BENNER,BRAYENE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA(in the paint) 08:45 43-49 H 6

08:45 FOUL  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 08:45 44-49 H 5

08:29 44-52 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 08:09 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SADIA --

07:59 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,BRAYENE
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
07:44 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

STEAL  by CHERNEY,SAM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:38 FOUL  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 07:38 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 07:38 49-52 H 3

07:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 07:19

07:18 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
07:14 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
07:14 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE



GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE(in the paint) 07:01 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by CHERNEY,SAM --

06:43 TURNOVER  by BENNER,BRAYENE
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,ALEXIS 06:33
REBOUND OFF by CHERNEY,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHERNEY,SAM(in the paint) 06:29 53-52 V 1

06:14 MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --

06:04 FOUL  by BENNER,BRAYENE
GOOD FT by GEORGE,GRACE 06:04 54-52 V 2
GOOD FT by GEORGE,GRACE 06:04 55-52 V 3

06:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:53 TURNOVER  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
05:39 FOUL  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
05:39 FOUL  by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
05:39 FOUL TECH by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

GOOD FT by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:39 56-52 V 4
GOOD FT by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:39 57-52 V 5
MISS FT by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:39 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
05:39 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNER,BRAYENE

05:10 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
STEAL  by CHERNEY,SAM 05:08
GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA(in the paint) 04:47 59-52 V 7

04:24 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,BRAYENE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by BENNER,BRAYENE
04:10 TURNOVER  by STURM,RENEE

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:59
FOUL  by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:59

03:51 59-54 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STURM,RENEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA 03:47
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:47
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,REBECCA 03:33
REBOUND OFF by FUGATE,REBECCA --
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,REBECCA 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by BLAIR,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,RILEY

03:22 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

SUB IN by SHERWOOD,KATE 03:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SADIA 03:20

03:16 59-56 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STURM,RENEE

MISS 3PTR by SHERWOOD,KATE 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

03:01 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
STEAL  by GEORGE,GRACE 03:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SADIA 03:01
SUB OUT by SHERWOOD,KATE 03:01
GOOD 3PTR by FUGATE,REBECCA 02:56 62-56 V 6
ASSIST  by GEORGE,GRACE --

02:31 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,RILEY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:31
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:31



4th Play By Play

02:17 62-58 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,GRACE 01:53 65-58 V 7
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA --

01:36 65-60 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by STURM,RENEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

01:21 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 01:21 66-60 V 6
SUB IN by SHERWOOD,KATE 01:21
SUB IN by BETHEA,ARIEL 01:21
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 01:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SADIA 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
01:21 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
01:02 66-63 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by STURM,RENEE

-- ASSIST  by BENNER,BRAYENE
TURNOVER  by FUGATE,REBECCA 00:14

00:13 STEAL  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
00:04 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,GRACE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Wayne State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ferris State
SUB IN by FUGATE,REBECCA 10:00
SUB IN by SHERWOOD,KATE 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SADIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
10:00 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 09:42
09:42 BLOCK  by BENNER,BRAYENE

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNER,BRAYENE
09:35 MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by CHERNEY,SAM 09:13

09:13 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
09:13 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
08:58 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
MISS LAYUP by FUGATE,REBECCA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNER,BRAYENE
08:26 66-67 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,RENEE
07:49 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA --
MISS LAYUP by SHERWOOD,KATE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,RENEE
07:26 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,BRAYENE

BLOCK  by CHERNEY,SAM 07:26
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --

07:24 FOUL  by STURM,RENEE
SUB IN by MILLER,ALEXIS 07:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SADIA 07:24
SUB IN by PEREZ,TORI 07:24



SUB OUT by FUGATE,REBECCA 07:24
SUB OUT by SHERWOOD,KATE 07:24
SUB OUT by GEORGE,GRACE 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by GEORGE,LILLY
07:24 SUB OUT by BENNER,BRAYENE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SADIA 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by STURM,RENEE

07:04 66-69 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,SHANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,TORI 06:50
06:50 BLOCK  by BLAIR,RILEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GEORGE,GRACE 06:48
SUB OUT by PEREZ,TORI 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
06:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE(in the paint) 06:45 68-69 H 1
ASSIST  by CHERNEY,SAM --

06:31 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

06:24 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
STEAL  by GEORGE,GRACE 06:22
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
06:07 TURNOVER  by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,ALEXIS 05:48
05:48 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
05:48 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,SADIA 05:37
05:37 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
05:37 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
05:37 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
05:37 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

MISS JUMPER by CHERNEY,SAM 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,LILLY

05:09 MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,RILEY
BLOCK  by CHERNEY,SAM 05:09
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SADIA 04:47 71-71
ASSIST  by CHERNEY,SAM --

04:31 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,LILLY
BLOCK  by CHERNEY,SAM 04:31
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:24 73-71 V 2
ASSIST  by GEORGE,GRACE --

04:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:16 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
04:16 SUB IN by BENNER,BRAYENE
04:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
04:16 SUB OUT by STURM,RENEE
04:16 SUB OUT by GEORGE,LILLY
04:16 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
04:11 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SADIA --
03:48 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
03:48 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
03:48 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
03:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:36
03:36 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
03:36 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
03:36 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
03:36 SUB OUT by STURM,RENEE



03:25 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,ALEXIS 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
02:52 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

BLOCK  by CHERNEY,SAM 02:52
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

FOUL  by GEORGE,GRACE 02:51
02:51 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:51 73-72 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:51 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
02:51 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
02:51 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:51 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ALEXIS 02:32
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,GRACE --

02:29 FOUL  by BLAIR,RILEY
02:18 FOUL  by BLAIR,RILEY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:18 74-72 V 2
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SADIA 02:18 75-72 V 3

02:18 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:18 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
02:18 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
02:18 SUB OUT by STURM,RENEE

FOUL  by GEORGE,GRACE 02:07
02:07 75-73 V 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
02:07 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --
02:07 SUB IN by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
02:07 SUB OUT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,GRACE 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE

01:35 MISS 3PTR by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by CHERNEY,SAM --

01:28 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
01:28 SUB OUT by KRAUSS,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by CHERNEY,SAM 01:07
01:06 STEAL  by BLAIR,RILEY
01:00 75-75 GOOD LAYUP by STURM,RENEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,SHANIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,NASTASSJA(in the paint) 00:38 77-75 V 2

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 SUB IN by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
00:38 SUB OUT by STURM,RENEE
00:33 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ALEXIS --
00:26 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
00:26 SUB IN by STURM,RENEE
00:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIENNE
00:23 FOUL  by BENNER,BRAYENE

GOOD FT by GEORGE,GRACE 00:23 78-75 V 3
MISS FT by GEORGE,GRACE 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by STURM,RENEE

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNER,BRAYENE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,RILEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


